
 
 
 Status of the Centre 
 Annual Work Plan 2015 – See list of proposed activities (CenBio members only) 
 Visit of the bioenergy labs at Ås Campus 

 
 

Wed 29 Oct 2014 
 
 
 

12:30 Bus from Gardermoen to Ås Campus 
 

13:30 

 

    EXPERIMENTS 
                     IN PROGRESS! 
 
Visit of Ås bioenergy labs  
 
 Steam explosion setup 

at the Biogas lab 
 
 World-leading lab on 

enzyme research for 
biorefinery and biogas 

 
 Simultaneous Thermal 

Analyzer and NIR 
Spektron at NFLI lab 

16:00 Bus from Ås Campus to meeting 
venue (Radisson Blu, Gardermoen) 

17:00 Executive Board Meeting 
19:30 Dinner at Radisson Blu 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

For more info, contact Alexis Sevault  
(Alexis.Sevault@sintef.no – 4101 9994)  

Thu 30 Oct 2014  
Radisson Blu, Gardermoen 
Meeting room: Frøya 1&2 

 
08:00 Registration opens 

08:30 Welcoming words and status 
of the Centre 

08:50 Foresight process: conclusions 
and next steps 

09:30 Main research directions 
proposed for 2015 

10:00 Coffee break 

10:30 SP6: Results from round one 
Poster session #1 

11:30 Lunch buffet 
 

12:30 
SP6:  

 Views from the Norwegian 
Environment Agency 

 Framing for the discussions 
on further research 

 Poster session #2 

 Scoping scenarios and work 
plan 2015 

13:30 Introduction to parallel 
sessions 

13:40 Coffee break 

14:00 
Annual Work Plan 2015: 
Parallel sessions divided by SP 
– SP1 – SP2/3 – SP4/6 

15:45 Brief summary of the parallel 
sessions 

16:15 Concluding remarks 

16:20 End of the CenBio Strategic Days 
 

 
Presentations are available in the CenBio eRoom for CenBio members only 

 

https://project.sintef.no/eRoom/energy/CenBio/0_98f9a
mailto:Alexis.Sevault@sintef.no
http://www.radissonblu.com/galleries/radisson/PDF/OSLZR/oslzr_meeting-planner.pdf
https://project.sintef.no/eRoom/energy/CenBio/0_98f96
https://project.sintef.no/eRoom/energy/CenBio/0_98f96
https://project.sintef.no/eRoom/energy/CenBio/0_98f95
https://project.sintef.no/eRoom/energy/CenBio/0_98f95
https://project.sintef.no/eRoom/energy/CenBio/0_98f7d
https://project.sintef.no/eRoom/energy/CenBio/0_98f7d
https://project.sintef.no/eRoom/energy/CenBio/0_98f80
https://project.sintef.no/eRoom/energy/CenBio/0_98f80
https://project.sintef.no/eRoom/energy/CenBio/0_98f97
https://project.sintef.no/eRoom/energy/CenBio/0_98f97
https://project.sintef.no/eRoom/energy/CenBio/0_98f82
https://project.sintef.no/eRoom/energy/CenBio/0_98f81

